Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 200 of the Regular Session

| 1 | State of Arkansas | A D;11 | |
|----------|--|--|-----------------|
| 2 | 88th General Assembly | A Bill | |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2011 | | SENATE BILL 168 |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | By: Senator D. Johnson | | |
| 6 7 | | For An Act To Be Entitled | |
| 7 8 | AN ACT F | ELIMINATING THE AUTHORIZED PROBATION OFFICER | |
| 9 | | THE FOURTH DIVISION OF THE CIRCUIT COURTS OF THE | |
| 10 | | KTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. | |
| 11 | | | |
| 12 | | | |
| 13 | | Subtitle | |
| 14 | ELI | ELIMINATING THE AUTHORIZED PROBATION | |
| 15 | OFFICER FROM THE FOURTH DIVISION OF THE | | |
| 16 | CIRCUIT COURTS OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL | | |
| 17 | DIS | STRICT. | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | | | |
| 20 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE | E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS | SAS: |
| 21 | | hongon Code & 16 12 1/12(n) monording t | be probetion |
| 22 23 | SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-13-1412(a), regarding the probation officers in the Circuit Courts of the Sixth Judicial District, is amended to | | |
| 24 | read as follows: | art courts of the Sixth Sucretar Distric | , is amended to |
| 25 | (a) The circuit judges of the First , Fourth, and Fifth Divisions of | | |
| 26 | the Sixth Judicial District may appoint a chief probation officer and a | | |
| 27 | deputy probation officer. | | |
| 28 | | | |
| 29 | | | |
| 30 | | APPROVED: 03/08/2011 | |
| 31 | | | |
| 32 | | | |
| 33 | | | |
| 34 | | | |
| 35 | | | |
| 36 | | | |



.